Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 13/12/2025
Masters M40 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1014 Danny Kendall (M45) CAM 1 2 1 1 5(4) 1:50:05
2 1030 Ben Shearer (M45) CAM 2 3 2 2 9(4) 1:50:18
3 1173 Lee Cooper (M40) M&M 3 6 3 3 15(4) 1:50:42
4 1273 Craig Halsey (M45) TON 4 4 5 5 18(4) 1:52:02
5 1166 Keith Fairbank (M40) &I 8 9 7 7 31(4) 1:56:05
6 1023 John O'Mahony (M45) CAM 11 10 6 8 35(4) 1:57:34
7 1335 John Law (M45) TWH 16 18 12 10 56(4) 2:01:57
8 1227 Mark Philbrick (M45) PWR 20 22 17 23 82(4) 2:06:09
9 956 Gareth Evans (M45) B&B 23 26 19 16 84(4) 2:06:13
10 1251 Jonathan Cork (M40) SWA 29 25 20 18 92(4) 2:07:12
11 1026 James Pitts (M45) CAM 36 35 14 14 99(4) 2:07:46
12 1025 Mark Penny (M45) CAM 42 28 21 15 106(4) 2:09:13
13 944 Philip Bunn (M45) B&B 32 33 23 22 110(4) 2:09:23
14 959 Gregory Firth (M45) B&B 38 31 30 20 119(4) 2:10:44
15 1308 Richard Carter (M45) TWH 35 34 31 26 126(4) 2:10:43
16 1035 Benjamin Thompson (M40) CAM 44 38 35 28 145(4) 2:13:12
17 911 Jon Fish (M45) BEX 45 43 39 35 162(4) 2:15:41
18 1131 Ben Guy (M45) GTRI 47 48 40 29  164(4) 2:16:01
19 1195 Simon Stockwell (M45) M&M 50 45 47 30 172(4) 2:18:17
20 1100 Barrie Seal (M45) DRR 55 52 45 33 185(4) 2:20:08
21 884 Andrew Dunn (M45) BEC 58 57 61 42  218(4) 2:26:13
22 1337 Kannan Mahalingam (M45) TWH 60 65 59 51 235(4) 2:30:41
23 1318 Terry Everest (M40) TWH 69 75 71 54 269(4) 2:58:24
24 957 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 7 5 4 16(3) 1:24:58
25 950 Leonardus De Bruyn (M45) B&B 5 8 4 17(3) 1:24:58
26 1018 James Macdonald (M45) CAM 6 7 9 22(3) 1:26:11
27 1286 Julian Rendall (M45) TON 9 11 8 28(3) 1:28:58
28 1357 Edward Steele (M40) TWH 10 16 9 35(3) 1:30:50
29 1009 Gavin Hows (M45) CAM 13 13 11 37(3) 1:30:57
30 1008 Duncan Hope (M40) CAM 14 17 26 57(3) 1:33:58
31 1203 Nigel Lynch (M45) MTRI 24 23 18 65(3) 1:35:32
32 982 Paul Sharpe (M45) B&B 27 27 21 75(3) 1:35:49
33 1353 James Sarre (M45) TWH 30 28 24 82(3) 1:36:25
34 885 Liam Hamill (M40) BEC 31 36 19 86(3) 1:37:22
35 1164 Petrit Ceka (M40) &I 36 24 27 87(3) 1:37:16
36 1022 James Moon (M45) CAM 37 30 27 94(3) 1:38:59
37 1041 Andy Weir (M45) CAM 43 43 34  120(3) 1:41:24
38 1127 Andrew Wright (M45) FOLK 39 44 41 124(3) 1:42:26
39 1180 Robin Hunter (M45) M&M 61 44 38  143(3) 1:46:11
40 1032 Vern Sillitoe (M45) CAM 57 46 42 145(3) 1:45:47
41 868 Mark Harrison (M45) A&D 53 46 49 148(3) 1:48:09
42 1364 Robert Winter (M45) TWH 56 54 39  149(3) 1:47:33
43 1159 Ross Turner (M40) IEK 62 56 40 158(3) 1:49:47
44 1004 James Floyd (M45) CAM 53 59 48 160(3) 1:48:36
45 894 Tim Robinson (M40) BEC 51 60 50 161(3) 1:48:47
46 1400 Andrew Davies (M40) ASH 62 57 43 162(3) 1:49:22
47 1371 Jonathan Sargood (M40) WCRAC 54 58 53 165(3) 1:49:02
48 1148 Neil Woolcombe (M45) HHHH 63 66 48  177(3) 1:54:48
49 1057 Wayne Louw (M50) CPA 61 67 66 194(3) 1:57:38



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

1236
1220
1044
980

1317
954

1153
1193
1036
1328
1255
1055
930

1201
981

1074
883

949

1056
1204
893

1210
1257
1151
1113
877

1007
1232
1262
1226
936

1472
1406
978

948

1124
1001
1068
1092
1085
1372
1293
1296
1031
1339
1171
1135
1404
1424
1325

100 1289

101

1034

Michael Collins (M45)
Mark Dickson (M45)
Johnnie Arnould (M45)
Martin Richardson (M40)
Andy Eames (M40)
Mathieu Ducep (M45)
Glen Davison (M45)
Jacques Smit (M40)
Stephen Thompson (M45)
Alex Holmes (M45)
Stuart Eve (M40)
Simon Johnson (M45)
Kevin Taylor (M40)
Clive Woolven (M40)
lan Scott (M45)

Chris Biddle (M40)
Karol Dorniak (M40)
Darren Corneille (M45)
Robert Lenihan (M40)
Tom Shorricks (M40)
Mike Reich (M40)
Richard Hassall (M45)
Jason Barton (M45)
Paul Bartlett (M45)
Simon Coffey (M45)
Neil Woodham (M45)
Roger Henderson (M45)
Gavin Banks (M45)
Ben Cole (M40)

Kieran O'Doherty (M40)
Sam Aldridge (M45)
Tom Rule

Patrick Bareham (M40)
Scott Poulier (M40)
Christian Clement (M40)
Nicholas Steele (M40)
Phil Dickens (M45)
Jamal Dayes (M40)
Stuart Waterman (M45)
Huntley Roberts (M40)
Jonathan Wood (M45)
Peter Sutton (M40)
Joseph Watts (M40)
Rob Shearer (M45)
Keith Mitchell (M45)
Kevin Buchanan (M40)
Greg Stinson (M40)
Stephen Wood (M45)
Luke Roberts (M40)
Gareth Hiron (M40)

Tim Sherman-Samuels (M40)

Peter St Amour (M45)

S-F
PWR
CPA
B&B
TWH
B&B
IEK
M&M
CAM
TWH
TRR
CPA
BEX
M&M
B&B
DART
BEC
B&B
CPA
MTRI
BEC
ORR
TON
IEK
FOLK
A&D
CAM
PLUM
TON
PWR
B&B
TON
TWH
B&B
B&B
FOLK
CAM
CPTRI
DART
DART

WCRAC

TON
TON
CAM
TWH
M&M
GTRI
CAM
A&D
TWH
TON
CAM

64

15

12

21
18
25
34

26
40

41
46

49

66
65
68

17

19

22

28

33

68
13

15

19

21

47

49

51

50
56

55

69

71

72

12

14

20

24

29

32

37

39

40
41

65
11
10

16

22

15

25

32

33

37

49

54

55

51

62

58

64
67

69

29

34

38

17
13

36

37

41

47

44
46

50

12

25

31
32

1:58:08
1:00:38
1:01:07
1:01:01
1:01:37
1:02:09
1:02:34
1:02:33
1:04:21
1:04:30
1:06:23
1:07:18
1:07:33
1:08:49
1:09:06
1:10:45
10:12
:10:02
11:31
:10:43
12:21
:13:05
:13:08
:15:31
:20:14
1:20:03
1:26:18
1:25:10
0:26:35
0:27:49
0:30:07
0:30:07
0:30:24
0:31:20
0:31:23
0:31:34
0:31:45
0:31:53
0:31:24
0:32:25
0:32:34
0:32:41
0:32:41
0:32:42
0:32:55
0:33:13
0:33:02
0:33:20
0:33:34
0:33:49
0:33:54
0:33:58

U G T G T T U U §



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1067
1467
1016
1146
1071
887

1139
1334
1073
1359
1274
1370
1303
1231
1305
1351
1338
997

1401

Tom Cumberlege (M45)
Nam Bui (M40)

Will Longhurst (M40)
Toby Short (M45)

Uli Kilian (M45)

Jeremy Hunt (M40)
Gavin Braithwaite (M45)
Mike King (M45)
Matthew White (M45)

Simon Swinnerton (M45)

Richard Harris (M45)
Neil Coleman (M40)
Marcus Bird (M40)
Adam Bailey (M40)
David Borton (M45)
lan Roberts (M45)
Joseph Mattei (M45)
Vincent Bleu (M45)
Andrew Lewin (M45)

CPTRI
CAM
CAM
HHHH
CPTRI
BEC
HHHH
TWH
CPTRI
TWH
TON
WCRAC
TWH
PLUM
TWH
TWH
TWH
CAM
A&D

48

52

59

67

42

63
64

70

73

74
76

52

60
63

68

70

0:34:19
0:35:46
0:34:52
0:35:39
0:36:16
0:38:14
0:40:31
0:38:06
0:36:49
0:38:12
0:38:27
0:38:31
0:43:27
0:40:21
0:40:42
0:42:08
0:43:19
0:43:49
0:50:09



