

Kent Cross Country League Results - Norman Park, Bromley 13/12/2025**Masters M40 Men Current Lead Performance**

Pos	AthNo	AthleteName	Club	Mt 1	Mt 2	Mt 3	Mt 4	Total	T Time
1	1014	Danny Kendall (M45)	CAM	1	2	1	1	5(4)	1:50:05
2	1030	Ben Shearer (M45)	CAM	2	3	2	2	9(4)	1:50:18
3	1173	Lee Cooper (M40)	M&M	3	6	3	3	15(4)	1:50:42
4	1273	Craig Halsey (M45)	TON	4	4	5	5	18(4)	1:52:02
5	1166	Keith Fairbank (M40)	I&I	8	9	7	7	31(4)	1:56:05
6	1023	John O'Mahony (M45)	CAM	11	10	6	8	35(4)	1:57:34
7	1335	John Law (M45)	TWH	16	18	12	10	56(4)	2:01:57
8	1227	Mark Philbrick (M45)	PWR	20	22	17	23	82(4)	2:06:09
9	956	Gareth Evans (M45)	B&B	23	26	19	16	84(4)	2:06:13
10	1251	Jonathan Cork (M40)	SWA	29	25	20	18	92(4)	2:07:12
11	1026	James Pitts (M45)	CAM	36	35	14	14	99(4)	2:07:46
12	1025	Mark Penny (M45)	CAM	42	28	21	15	106(4)	2:09:13
13	944	Philip Bunn (M45)	B&B	32	33	23	22	110(4)	2:09:23
14	959	Gregory Firth (M45)	B&B	38	31	30	20	119(4)	2:10:44
15	1308	Richard Carter (M45)	TWH	35	34	31	26	126(4)	2:10:43
16	1035	Benjamin Thompson (M40)	CAM	44	38	35	28	145(4)	2:13:12
17	911	Jon Fish (M45)	BEX	45	43	39	35	162(4)	2:15:41
18	1131	Ben Guy (M45)	GTRI	47	48	40	29	164(4)	2:16:01
19	1195	Simon Stockwell (M45)	M&M	50	45	47	30	172(4)	2:18:17
20	1100	Barrie Seal (M45)	DRR	55	52	45	33	185(4)	2:20:08
21	884	Andrew Dunn (M45)	BEC	58	57	61	42	218(4)	2:26:13
22	1337	Kannan Mahalingam (M45)	TWH	60	65	59	51	235(4)	2:30:41
23	1318	Terry Everest (M40)	TWH	69	75	71	54	269(4)	2:58:24
24	957	Micah Evans (M40)	B&B	7	5		4	16(3)	1:24:58
25	950	Leonardus De Bruyn (M45)	B&B	5	8	4		17(3)	1:24:58
26	1018	James Macdonald (M45)	CAM	6	7		9	22(3)	1:26:11
27	1286	Julian Rendall (M45)	TON	9	11	8		28(3)	1:28:58
28	1357	Edward Steele (M40)	TWH	10	16	9		35(3)	1:30:50
29	1009	Gavin Hows (M45)	CAM	13		13	11	37(3)	1:30:57
30	1008	Duncan Hope (M40)	CAM	14	17	26		57(3)	1:33:58
31	1203	Nigel Lynch (M45)	MTRI	24	23	18		65(3)	1:35:32
32	982	Paul Sharpe (M45)	B&B	27	27		21	75(3)	1:35:49
33	1353	James Sarre (M45)	TWH	30		28	24	82(3)	1:36:25
34	885	Liam Hamill (M40)	BEC	31		36	19	86(3)	1:37:22
35	1164	Petrit Ceka (M40)	I&I		36	24	27	87(3)	1:37:16
36	1022	James Moon (M45)	CAM	37	30	27		94(3)	1:38:59
37	1041	Andy Weir (M45)	CAM	43		43	34	120(3)	1:41:24
38	1127	Andrew Wright (M45)	FOLK	39	44	41		124(3)	1:42:26
39	1180	Robin Hunter (M45)	M&M		61	44	38	143(3)	1:46:11
40	1032	Vern Sillitoe (M45)	CAM	57	46	42		145(3)	1:45:47
41	868	Mark Harrison (M45)	A&D		53	46	49	148(3)	1:48:09
42	1364	Robert Winter (M45)	TWH	56	54		39	149(3)	1:47:33
43	1159	Ross Turner (M40)	IEK	62		56	40	158(3)	1:49:47
44	1004	James Floyd (M45)	CAM	53	59	48		160(3)	1:48:36
45	894	Tim Robinson (M40)	BEC	51	60	50		161(3)	1:48:47
46	1400	Andrew Davies (M40)	ASH		62	57	43	162(3)	1:49:22
47	1371	Jonathan Sargood (M40)	WCRAC	54	58	53		165(3)	1:49:02
48	1148	Neil Woolcombe (M45)	HHHH	63	66		48	177(3)	1:54:48
49	1057	Wayne Louw (M50)	CPA	61	67	66		194(3)	1:57:38

50	1236	Michael Collins (M45)	S-F	64	68	65		197(3)	1:58:08
51	1220	Mark Dickson (M45)	PWR		13	11		24(2)	1:00:38
52	1044	Johnnie Arnould (M45)	CPA	15		10		25(2)	1:01:07
53	980	Martin Richardson (M40)	B&B	12	15			27(2)	1:01:01
54	1317	Andy Eames (M40)	TWH			16	17	33(2)	1:01:37
55	954	Mathieu Ducep (M45)	B&B			22	13	35(2)	1:02:09
56	1153	Glen Davison (M45)	IEK	21		15		36(2)	1:02:34
57	1193	Jacques Smit (M40)	M&M	18	19			37(2)	1:02:33
58	1036	Stephen Thompson (M45)	CAM	25		25		50(2)	1:04:21
59	1328	Alex Holmes (M45)	TWH		21	32		53(2)	1:04:30
60	1255	Stuart Eve (M40)	TRR	34		33		67(2)	1:06:23
61	1055	Simon Johnson (M45)	CPA	26	47			73(2)	1:07:18
62	930	Kevin Taylor (M40)	BEX	40		37		77(2)	1:07:33
63	1201	Clive Woolven (M40)	M&M		49		36	85(2)	1:08:49
64	981	Ian Scott (M45)	B&B			49	37	86(2)	1:09:06
65	1074	Chris Biddle (M40)	DART			54	41	95(2)	1:10:45
66	883	Karol Dorniak (M40)	BEC	41		55		96(2)	1:10:12
67	949	Darren Corneille (M45)	B&B	46	51			97(2)	1:10:02
68	1056	Robert Lenihan (M40)	CPA			51	47	98(2)	1:11:31
69	1204	Tom Shorricks (M40)	MTRI	49	50			99(2)	1:10:43
70	893	Mike Reich (M40)	BEC		56		44	100(2)	1:12:21
71	1210	Richard Hassall (M45)	ORR			62	46	108(2)	1:13:05
72	1257	Jason Barton (M45)	TON		55	58		113(2)	1:13:08
73	1151	Paul Bartlett (M45)	IEK			64	50	114(2)	1:15:31
74	1113	Simon Coffey (M45)	FOLK	66		67		133(2)	1:20:14
75	877	Neil Woodham (M45)	A&D	65	69			134(2)	1:20:03
76	1007	Roger Henderson (M45)	CAM	68	71			139(2)	1:26:18
77	1232	Gavin Banks (M45)	PLUM		72	69		141(2)	1:25:10
78	1262	Ben Cole (M40)	TON		1			1(1)	0:26:35
79	1226	Kieran O'Doherty (M40)	PWR				6	6(1)	0:27:49
80	936	Sam Aldridge (M45)	B&B		12			12(1)	0:30:07
80	1472	Tom Rule	TON				12	12(1)	0:30:07
82	1406	Patrick Bareham (M40)	TWH		14			14(1)	0:30:24
83	978	Scott Poulter (M40)	B&B	17				17(1)	0:31:20
84	948	Christian Clement (M40)	B&B	19				19(1)	0:31:23
85	1124	Nicholas Steele (M40)	FOLK		20			20(1)	0:31:34
86	1001	Phil Dickens (M45)	CAM	22				22(1)	0:31:45
87	1068	Jamal Dayes (M40)	CPTRI		24			24(1)	0:31:53
88	1092	Stuart Waterman (M45)	DART				25	25(1)	0:31:24
89	1085	Huntley Roberts (M40)	DART	28				28(1)	0:32:25
90	1372	Jonathan Wood (M45)	WCRAC			29		29(1)	0:32:34
91	1293	Peter Sutton (M40)	TON		29			29(1)	0:32:41
92	1296	Joseph Watts (M40)	TON				31	31(1)	0:32:41
93	1031	Rob Shearer (M45)	CAM				32	32(1)	0:32:42
94	1339	Keith Mitchell (M45)	TWH		32			32(1)	0:32:55
95	1171	Kevin Buchanan (M40)	M&M	33				33(1)	0:33:13
96	1135	Greg Stinson (M40)	GTRI			34		34(1)	0:33:02
97	1404	Stephen Wood (M45)	CAM		37			37(1)	0:33:20
98	1424	Luke Roberts (M40)	A&D			38		38(1)	0:33:34
99	1325	Gareth Hiron (M40)	TWH		39			39(1)	0:33:49
100	1289	Tim Sherman-Samuels (M40)	TON		40			40(1)	0:33:54
101	1034	Peter St Amour (M45)	CAM		41			41(1)	0:33:58

102	1067	Tom Cumberlege (M45)	CPTRI	42		42(1)	0:34:19
103	1467	Nam Bui (M40)	CAM		45	45(1)	0:35:46
104	1016	Will Longhurst (M40)	CAM	48		48(1)	0:34:52
105	1146	Toby Short (M45)	HHHH		52	52(1)	0:35:39
106	1071	Uli Kilian (M45)	CPTRI	52		52(1)	0:36:16
107	887	Jeremy Hunt (M40)	BEC		52	52(1)	0:38:14
108	1139	Gavin Braithwaite (M45)	HHHH		53	53(1)	0:40:31
109	1334	Mike King (M45)	TWH	59		59(1)	0:38:06
110	1073	Matthew White (M45)	CPTRI		60	60(1)	0:36:49
111	1359	Simon Swinnerton (M45)	TWH		63	63(1)	0:38:12
112	1274	Richard Harris (M45)	TON	63		63(1)	0:38:27
113	1370	Neil Coleman (M40)	WCRAC	64		64(1)	0:38:31
114	1303	Marcus Bird (M40)	TWH	67		67(1)	0:43:27
115	1231	Adam Bailey (M40)	PLUM		68	68(1)	0:40:21
116	1305	David Borton (M45)	TWH	70		70(1)	0:40:42
117	1351	Ian Roberts (M45)	TWH		70	70(1)	0:42:08
118	1338	Joseph Mattei (M45)	TWH	73		73(1)	0:43:19
119	997	Vincent Bleu (M45)	CAM	74		74(1)	0:43:49
120	1401	Andrew Lewin (M45)	A&D	76		76(1)	0:50:09